### 501993989 07/18/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RACI Acquisition Corporation	11/23/1993

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remington Arms Company, Inc.
Street Address:	870 Remington Drive
Internal Address:	Box 700
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27025

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5357866
Patent Number:	5339743

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (404)870-8172

 Phone:
 404-962-7527

 Email:
 sdunn@wcsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: D. Scott Sudderth Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R087.1188.1 & R087.1213.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Scott Sudderth

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=RACI\_Acquisition\_Corporation\_to\_Remington\_Arms\_Company\_ Inc\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page1.tif source=RACI\_Acquisition\_Corporation\_to\_Remington\_Arms\_Company\_ Inc\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page2.tif source=RACI\_Acquisition\_Corporation\_to\_Remington\_Arms\_Company\_ Inc\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028594 FRAME: 0579 \$80.00

501993989

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

IT WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATELOF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT.

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RACI ACQUISITION"

CORPORATION" FILED IN FIRST DEFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 1993, AP. 1121 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

RECORDING



William J. Zullen

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

\*4169733

DATE: PATENT REEL: 028594 ERAME: 90580

723335079

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RACI ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

RACI ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 21, 1993.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended, as authorized by Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to change the name of the Corporation to "Remington Arms Company, Inc."
- 3. To effect such amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC."

4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228, 229 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, by unanimous written consent of the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 028594 FRAME: 0581 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by Joseph L. Rice, its President, and attested by William A. Barbe, its Vice President and Secretary, this 23 day of November, 1993.

{

Joseph, L. Rice, III President

Attest:

William A./ Barbe

Vice President and Secretary